## RESOLUTION NO. 3-2009-28

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT TO HUTCHINSON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC FOR SOLAR ENERGY CONSULTING SERVICES

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Barrington, through the Green Team, had PMK, Environmental Engineer, perform an energy audit of municipal and school buildings; and

**WHEREAS**, PMK submitted a detailed audit report for all Borough-owned facilities which included proposed installation of solar panels on the rooftops of various municipal and school buildings; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough desires to investigate the feasibility of a solar panel project including financing options and grant opportunities; and

**WHEREAS**, Hutchinson Business Solutions, LLC, has broad experience in the field of solar energy project financing and construction options and has submitted a proposal in the amount of \$5000 to provide said services to the Borough; and

WHEREAS, the Green Team, under the direction of Councilman Klaus has requested the Borough consider awarding a contract to Hutchinson Business Solutions, LLC for solar energy consulting services; and

**WHEREAS**, the CFO has certified that funds are available for award of this contract as evidence below;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington that a contract in the amount of \$5000 is hereby awarded to Hutchinson Business Solutions LLC for consulting services relative to a solar energy project.

## **BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON**

MARCH 10, 2008

By:

Mayor John D. Rink

Attest:\_

Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington.

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk

I, Denise Moules, Finance Officer for the Borough of Barrington, hereby certify funds are available for award of this contract in the 2009 Municipal Budget under Engineering.

Denise Moules, CFO